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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 
 
In re: 
 
SOUTHLAND ROYALTY COMPANY LLC, 
           
                  Debtor.1 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
Chapter 11 
 
Case No. 20-10158 (KBO) 
 
 

 )  
 
SOUTHLAND ROYALTY COMPANY LLC, 
 
                   Plaintiff, 
 vs. 
 
SMITH INTERNATIONAL, INC, 
 
                   Defendant. 
 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
 
 
 
 
Adv. Pro. No. 20-50753 
 
Ref. Adv. Docket No. 20 

 
NOTICE OF DISMISSAL OF ADVERSARY PROCEEDING  

 
Pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 41(a)(1), as made applicable to this matter by 

Federal Rule of Bankruptcy Procedure 7041, and pursuant to the Court’s Order Approving 

Stipulation Between the Debtor and Defendant Smith International, Inc. [Adv. D.I. 20], Southland 

Royalty Company LLC, as debtor and debtor in possession, and plaintiff in the above-captioned 

adversary proceeding, hereby dismisses this adversary proceeding. 

  

                                                 
1The last four digits of the Debtor’s United States federal tax identification number are 8522.  The Debtor’s mailing 
address is 400 West 7th Street, Fort Worth, Texas 76102. 
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Dated:  May 21, 2021   YOUNG CONAWAY STARGATT & TAYLOR, LLP 
 Wilmington, Delaware  

/s/ S. Alexander Faris      
M. Blake Cleary (No. 3614) 
Sean M. Beach (No. 4070) 
Michael S. Neiburg (No. 5275) 
S. Alexander Faris (No. 6278) 
Rodney Square 
1000 North King Street 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
Telephone: (302) 571-6600 
Facsimile: (302) 571-1253 
Email:  mbcleary@ycst.com 
 sbeach@ycst.com 
 mneiburg@ycst.com 
 afaris@ycst.com 
 
-and- 
 
SHEARMAN & STERLING LLP 
 
C. Luckey McDowell (admitted pro hac vice) 
Ian E. Roberts (admitted pro hac vice) 
2828 N. Harwood Street, Suite 1800 
Dallas, TX 75201 
Phone: (214) 271-5777 
Email:  luckey.mcdowell@shearman.com 
  ian.roberts@shearman.com 
 
Sara Coelho (admitted pro hac vice) 
Jonathan M. Dunworth (admitted pro hac vice) 
599 Lexington Avenue 
New York, NY 10022 
Phone: (212) 848-4000 
Email:  sara.coelho@shearman.com 
 jonathan.dunworth@shearman.com 
   
Counsel to the Debtor and Debtor in Possession 
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